STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

PROVIDENCE, SC.

SUPERIOR COURT

(Filed: March 20, 2013)

FERRIS AVENUE REALTY, LLC	•	
	:	
V.	:	C.A. No. PB 07-1995
	•	
HUHTAMAKI, INC. as successor to	:	
HUHTAMAKI FOODSERVICE, INC. and	1:	
HUHTAMAKI-EAST PROVIDENCE, IN	C. :	

DECISION

SILVERSTEIN, J. This Amended Decision is being filed to correct page 12, paragraph 2 of the above-captioned Decision originally filed on March 19, 2013.

Line 1 of this paragraph should read as follows:

Huhtamaki posits five reasons for its request for a new trial: (1) the improper admission of expert testimony; (2) the improper admission of certain documentary evidence and its associated testimony; (3) errors in the jury instructions; (4) the improper interruption and foreclosure of Huhtamaki's closing argument; and (5) the weight of the evidence not supporting the presence of contamination at the time of Closing or the reasonableness of damages awarded.

The remaining contents of the Decision remain the same.



RHODE ISLAND SUPERIOR COURT

Decision Addendum Sheet

TITLE OF CASE:	Ferris Avenue Realty, LLC v. Huhtamaki, Inc., et al	
CASE NO:	C.A. No. PB 07-1995	
COURT:	Providence County Superior Court	
DATE DECISION FILED:	March 20, 2013	
JUSTICE/MAGISTRATE:	Silverstein, J.	
ATTORNEYS:		
For Plaintiff:	Richard J. Welch, Esq. Michael T. Eskey, Esq.	

For Defendant: Stephen J. Darmody, Esq. Thomas W. Lyons, III, Esq.